
Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module A -  MSA BRC
4th & 5th May 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 81 Jukka KORHONEN/Marko SALMINEN A05 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:13:57.7 1
2 79 Alastair FISHER/Gordon NOBLE A05 Citroen DS3 R3 1:14:40.2 0:42.5 2
3 76 Tom CAVE/Ieuan THOMAS A05 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:15:07.1 1:09.4 3

Class A09

1 104 Harry THRELFALL/Andy BULL A09 Renault Twingo 1:33:04.2 17

Class A06

1 91 Steve ROKLAND/James ALDRIDGE A06 Ford Fiesta R2 1:18:39.1 6
2 96 Garry PEARSON/Tom HYND A06 Ford Fiesta 1:19:56.6 1:17.5 8

Class A05

1 82 Jonathan GREER/Kirsty RIDDICK A05 Citroen DS3 1:16:51.6 4
2 83 John MACCRONE/Phil PUGH A05 Citroen DS3 R3 1:18:17.2 1:25.6 5
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module A -  MSA BRC
4th & 5th May 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 81 Jukka KORHONEN/Marko SALMINEN A05 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:13:57.7 1:13:57.7
2 79 Alastair FISHER/Gordon NOBLE A05 2 Citroen DS3 R3 1:14:40.2 1:14:40.2 0:42.5 
3 76 Tom CAVE/Ieuan THOMAS A05 3 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:15:07.1 1:15:07.1 1:09.4 
4 82 Jonathan GREER/Kirsty RIDDICK A05 4 Citroen DS3 1:16:51.6 1:16:51.6 2:53.9 
5 83 John MACCRONE/Phil PUGH A05 5 Citroen DS3 R3 1:18:17.2 1:18:17.2 4:19.5 
6 91 Steve ROKLAND/James ALDRIDGE A06 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:18:39.1 1:18:39.1 4:41.4 
7 84 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD A05 6 Citroen DS3 1:18:46.6 1:18:46.6 4:48.9 
8 96 Garry PEARSON/Tom HYND A06 2 Ford Fiesta 1:19:56.6 1:19:56.6 5:58.9 
9 93 Daniel Mc KENNA/Arthur KIERANS A06 3 Ford Fiesta 1:20:40.1 1:20:40.1 6:42.4 
10 88 Joseph McGONIGLE/Ciaran GEANEY A05 7 Renault Clio R3 Maxi 1:20:47.2 1:20:47.2 6:49.5 
11 98 Jon ARMSTRONG/Martin BRADY A06 4 Ford Fiesta R2 1:21:24.3 1:21:24.3 7:26.6 
12 94 Alex PARPOTTAS/Neil SHANKS A06 5 Ford Fiesta R2 1:21:38.2 1:21:38.2 7:40.5 
13 77 Osian PRYCE/Dale FURNISS A05 8 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:22:05.7 1:22:05.7 8:08.0 
14 90 James GRINT/Anthony LITCHFIELD A05 9 Citroen DS3 R3 1:24:27.8 1:24:27.8 10:30.1 
15 92 Mattias OLSSON/Patrik BARTH A06 6 Ford Fiesta R2 1:26:01.6 1:26:01.6 12:03.9 
16 103 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH A06 7 Ford Fiesta R2 1:28:47.5 1:28:47.5 14:49.8 
17 104 Harry THRELFALL/Andy BULL A09 1 Renault Twingo 1:33:04.2 1:33:04.2 19:06.5 
18 100 James FORD/Steve HARTLEY A06 8 Citroen C2R2MAX 1:33:10.1 1:33:10.1 19:12.4 
19 102 David CARNEY/Ray FITZPATRICK A06 9 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:50:27.3 1:50:27.3 36:29.6 
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module A -  MSA BRC
4th & 5th May 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

76 3 DMS Rally Team, Morris Lubricants, Trefeddian Hotel .
Tom CAVE/Ieuan THOMAS A05 3 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:15:07.1 1:15:07.1 1:09.4 

77 13 G&M Pryce Adeiladwyr
Osian PRYCE/Dale FURNISS A05 8 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:22:05.7 1:22:05.7 8:08.0 

78 DGM Sport, Pirelli & Citroen Racing
Mark DONNELLY/Dai ROBERTS A05 Citroen DS3 Mechanical after SS7

79 2 Modern Tyre Servcie - GR White & Son
Alastair FISHER/Gordon NOBLE A05 2 Citroen DS3 R3 1:14:40.2 1:14:40.2 0:42.5 

81 1 Perhekokki
Jukka KORHONEN/Marko SALMINEN A05 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:13:57.7 1:13:57.7

82 4 Jonathan GREER/Kirsty RIDDICK A05 4 Citroen DS3 1:16:51.6 1:16:51.6 2:53.9 
83 5 Culina Palletforce Racing, Border Caravans.

John MACCRONE/Phil PUGH A05 5 Citroen DS3 R3 1:18:17.2 1:18:17.2 4:19.5 
84 7 Culina Palletforce Racing

Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD A05 6 Citroen DS3 1:18:46.6 1:18:46.6 4:48.9 
85 Hutchinson Engineering

Desi HENRY/Phil CLARKE A05 Citroen DS3R3 Mechanical after SS7
86 Gerry Cumiskey VW Ltd/ dentsaway.com

Brendan CUMISKEY/Conor FOLEY A05 Citroen DS3 R3 Off road SS7
87 Millers Oils 586 Team

Callum BLACK/James MORGAN A05 Citroen DS3 R3T Collapsed suspension SS7
88 10 Maxol

Joseph McGONIGLE/Ciaran GEANEY A05 7 Renault Clio R3 Maxi 1:20:47.2 1:20:47.2 6:49.5 
90 14 Rigsbys Guesthouse

James GRINT/Anthony LITCHFIELD A05 9 Citroen DS3 R3 1:24:27.8 1:24:27.8 10:30.1 
91 6 IDG-Tools, Betong Øst, Helmia

Steve ROKLAND/James ALDRIDGE A06 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:18:39.1 1:18:39.1 4:41.4 
92 15 Fordonstjänst ab. Pretak ab. Nilssons plåtindustri

Mattias OLSSON/Patrik BARTH A06 6 Ford Fiesta R2 1:26:01.6 1:26:01.6 12:03.9 
93 9 Scanbitz.Com Ltd.

Daniel Mc KENNA/Arthur KIERANS A06 3 Ford Fiesta 1:20:40.1 1:20:40.1 6:42.4 
94 12 Buzz Sweets

Alex PARPOTTAS/Neil SHANKS A06 5 Ford Fiesta R2 1:21:38.2 1:21:38.2 7:40.5 
95 DirtFish Rally School, Royal Aero

Ruary MACLEOD/Drew STURROCK A06 Ford Fiesta R2 Rolled SS1
96 8 www.StoveSales.co.uk

Garry PEARSON/Tom HYND A06 2 Ford Fiesta 1:19:56.6 1:19:56.6 5:58.9 
98 11 Monaghan Bros, Battery Energy Drink

Jon ARMSTRONG/Martin BRADY A06 4 Ford Fiesta R2 1:21:24.3 1:21:24.3 7:26.6 
99 NothingNew2Wear, StocksLegal, Costa, Renault Sport

Chris INGRAM/Jack MORTON A06 Renault Twingo R2 EVO Articles: Regs 6.1A, BRC 5.6.1
100 18 MCC Ltd, HPH Haulage, Mills CNC

James FORD/Steve HARTLEY A06 8 Citroen C2R2MAX 1:33:10.1 1:33:10.1 19:12.4 
101 Cathcart Homes

Timothy CATHCART/Barry McNULTY A06 Ford Fiesta Gearbox SS8
102 19 David CARNEY/Ray FITZPATRICK A06 9 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:50:27.3 1:50:27.3 36:29.6 
103 16 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH A06 7 Ford Fiesta R2 1:28:47.5 1:28:47.5 14:49.8 
104 17 Rallyschool.co.uk

Harry THRELFALL/Andy BULL A09 1 Renault Twingo 1:33:04.2 1:33:04.2 19:06.5 
105 Mckay Construction Shropshire Ltd

Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY A09 Renault Twingo Mechanical SS8
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module A -  MSA BRC
4th & 5th May 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Pundershaw 1

SS 2

Archy's Rigg 1

SS 3
The Shanks 1

SS 4

Pundershaw 2

SS 5
Archy's Rigg 2

SS 6

The Shanks 2

SS 7
Newcastleton 1

SS 8

Glen Dhu 1

SS 9
Newcastleton 2

SS 10

Glen Dhu 2

Penalties

76 Tom CAVE A05 8:32.7 8:46.0 6:11.9 8:24.3 8:28.9 5:59.0 4:44.4 9:37.1 4:41.7 9:41.1 
77 Osian PRYCE A05 8:37.6 8:44.4 6:07.1 8:23.7 15:16.3 6:01.1 4:50.4 9:46.9 4:44.3 9:33.9 
78 Mark DONNELLY A05 8:43.5 8:53.8 6:16.4 8:27.2 8:32.8 6:03.1 5:01.6 Mechanical after SS7
79 Alastair FISHER A05 8:26.6 8:38.3 6:00.2 8:13.2 9:21.2 5:52.5 4:43.0 9:26.4 4:36.7 9:22.1 
81 Jukka KORHONEN A05 8:22.6 8:31.6 5:57.6 8:13.5 8:22.0 5:54.3 4:46.5 9:32.9 4:44.6 9:32.1 
82 Jonathan GREER A05 8:53.4 8:52.1 6:14.3 8:27.2 8:26.2 6:07.0 4:57.1 10:07.8 4:49.7 9:56.8 
83 John MACCRONE A05 8:35.8 8:39.1 6:11.1 8:17.5 12:09.1 6:04.0 4:49.6 9:32.4 4:37.4 9:21.2 
84 Peter TAYLOR A05 8:58.0 9:04.2 6:19.7 8:42.5 8:57.4 6:17.6 5:15.9 10:12.5 4:56.6 10:02.2 
85 Desi HENRY A05 8:46.3 8:57.6 6:13.5 8:21.5 10:33.2 6:06.4 6:20.0 Mechanical after SS7
86 Brendan CUMISKEY A05 9:01.7 9:16.5 6:31.3 8:41.7 8:57.0 6:20.5 Off road SS7
87 Callum BLACK A05 8:53.6 9:06.0 6:32.1 8:39.3 11:34.5 6:30.9 Collapsed suspension SS7
88 Joseph McGONIGLE A05 8:58.3 9:14.9 6:34.2 8:41.0 11:00.4 6:20.7 5:07.0 10:14.7 4:49.8 9:46.2 
90 James GRINT A05 9:09.9 9:16.8 6:34.9 9:02.4 8:59.4 6:25.8 5:24.1 14:02.5 5:08.6 10:23.4 
91 Steve ROKLAND A06 8:57.3 8:57.4 6:18.6 8:57.4 8:50.6 6:18.6 5:08.2 10:15.5 4:57.6 9:57.9 
92 Mattias OLSSON A06 9:19.1 12:45.5 6:50.1 10:42.2 9:03.2 6:42.7 5:04.7 10:11.6 5:17.2 10:05.3 
93 Daniel Mc KENNA A06 9:02.4 10:10.4 6:31.3 8:51.7 9:44.0 6:27.5 5:04.3 10:06.5 4:48.5 9:53.5 
94 Alex PARPOTTAS A06 9:26.6 9:24.3 6:38.5 9:09.8 9:04.5 6:25.3 5:18.5 10:31.3 5:12.7 10:26.7 
95 Ruary MACLEOD A06 Rolled SS1
96 Garry PEARSON A06 9:16.6 9:24.1 6:34.6 8:59.4 9:00.7 6:21.6 5:06.7 10:13.8 4:59.1 10:00.0 
98 Jon ARMSTRONG A06 9:01.3 9:58.0 6:38.8 8:51.8 9:48.6 6:22.8 5:05.6 10:11.0 5:18.5 10:07.9 
99 Chris INGRAM A06 9:09.9 9:17.2 6:32.1 9:07.1 9:09.0 6:32.2 Articles: Regs 6.1A, BRC 5.6.1

100 James FORD A06 9:32.2 9:42.2 6:55.3 9:13.4 9:20.2 16:18.6 5:28.6 10:57.5 5:07.2 10:34.9 
101 Timothy CATHCART A06 9:36.0 9:42.3 6:46.5 9:19.7 9:44.0 6:58.0 5:19.7 Gearbox SS8
102 David CARNEY A06 9:14.4 9:22.5 6:33.9 18:51.7 18:50.6 16:18.6 5:38.1 10:26.2 5:05.2 10:06.1 
103 Kit LEIGH A06 10:09.8 10:36.2 7:08.5 9:58.7 10:18.8 7:12.3 5:48.4 11:10.3 5:23.7 11:00.8 
104 Harry THRELFALL A09 10:34.3 10:45.2 7:36.4 10:39.3 10:41.2 7:31.6 5:55.6 11:56.0 5:45.2 11:39.4 
105 Benjamyn McKAY A09 12:28.8 13:12.5 8:57.9 11:48.7 11:27.9 8:04.2 6:14.8 Mechanical SS8

Times set under Super Rally are shown as 12:34.5 .  
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module A -  MSA BRC
4th & 5th May 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class A09

1 104 Harry THRELFALL/Andy BULL A09 17 Renault Twingo 1:33:04.2 1:33:04.2

Class A06

1 91 Steve ROKLAND/James ALDRIDGE A06 6 Ford Fiesta R2 1:18:39.1 1:18:39.1
2 96 Garry PEARSON/Tom HYND A06 8 Ford Fiesta 1:19:56.6 1:19:56.6 1:17.5 
3 93 Daniel Mc KENNA/Arthur KIERANS A06 9 Ford Fiesta 1:20:40.1 1:20:40.1 2:01.0 
4 98 Jon ARMSTRONG/Martin BRADY A06 11 Ford Fiesta R2 1:21:24.3 1:21:24.3 2:45.2 
5 94 Alex PARPOTTAS/Neil SHANKS A06 12 Ford Fiesta R2 1:21:38.2 1:21:38.2 2:59.1 
6 92 Mattias OLSSON/Patrik BARTH A06 15 Ford Fiesta R2 1:26:01.6 1:26:01.6 7:22.5 
7 103 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH A06 16 Ford Fiesta R2 1:28:47.5 1:28:47.5 10:08.4 
8 100 James FORD/Steve HARTLEY A06 18 Citroen C2R2MAX 1:33:10.1 1:33:10.1 14:31.0 
9 102 David CARNEY/Ray FITZPATRICK A06 19 Citroen C2R2 Max 1:50:27.3 1:50:27.3 31:48.2 

Class A05

1 81 Jukka KORHONEN/Marko SALMINEN A05 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:13:57.7 1:13:57.7
2 79 Alastair FISHER/Gordon NOBLE A05 2 Citroen DS3 R3 1:14:40.2 1:14:40.2 0:42.5 
3 76 Tom CAVE/Ieuan THOMAS A05 3 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:15:07.1 1:15:07.1 1:09.4 
4 82 Jonathan GREER/Kirsty RIDDICK A05 4 Citroen DS3 1:16:51.6 1:16:51.6 2:53.9 
5 83 John MACCRONE/Phil PUGH A05 5 Citroen DS3 R3 1:18:17.2 1:18:17.2 4:19.5 
6 84 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD A05 7 Citroen DS3 1:18:46.6 1:18:46.6 4:48.9 
7 88 Joseph McGONIGLE/Ciaran GEANEY A05 10 Renault Clio R3 Maxi 1:20:47.2 1:20:47.2 6:49.5 
8 77 Osian PRYCE/Dale FURNISS A05 13 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:22:05.7 1:22:05.7 8:08.0 
9 90 James GRINT/Anthony LITCHFIELD A05 14 Citroen DS3 R3 1:24:27.8 1:24:27.8 10:30.1 
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module A -  MSA BRC
4th & 5th May 2013

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
8 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

78 Mark DONNELLY/Dai ROBERTS A05 Citroen DS3 8 Mechanical after SS7
85 Desi HENRY/Phil CLARKE A05 Citroen DS3R3 8 Mechanical after SS7
86 Brendan CUMISKEY/Conor FOLEY A05 Citroen DS3 R3 7 Off road SS7
87 Callum BLACK/James MORGAN A05 Citroen DS3 R3T 7 Collapsed suspension SS7
95 Ruary MACLEOD/Drew STURROCK A06 Ford Fiesta R2 1 Rolled SS1
99 Chris INGRAM/Jack MORTON A06 Renault Twingo R2 EVO 7 Articles: Regs 6.1A, BRC 5.6.1

101 Timothy CATHCART/Barry McNULTY A06 Ford Fiesta 8 Gearbox SS8
105 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY A09 Renault Twingo 8 Mechanical SS8
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module A -  MSA BRC
4th & 5th May 2013

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Pundershaw 1
Fastest speed 66.40 mph

Length 9.27 miles
No. Driver Time

81 Korhonen 8:22.6 
79 Fisher 8:26.6 
76 Cave 8:32.7 
83 MacCrone 8:35.8 
77 Pryce 8:37.6 
78 Donnelly 8:43.5 
85 Henry 8:46.3 
82 Greer 8:53.4 
87 Black 8:53.6 
91 Rokland 8:57.3 

SS 2 Archy's Rigg 1
Fastest speed 61.60 mph

Length 8.75 miles
No. Driver Time

81 Korhonen 8:31.6 
79 Fisher 8:38.3 
83 MacCrone 8:39.1 
77 Pryce 8:44.4 
76 Cave 8:46.0 
82 Greer 8:52.1 
78 Donnelly 8:53.8 
91 Rokland 8:57.4 
85 Henry 8:57.6 
84 Taylor 9:04.2 

SS 3 The Shanks 1
Fastest speed 63.30 mph

Length 6.29 miles
No. Driver Time

81 Korhonen 5:57.6 
79 Fisher 6:00.2 
77 Pryce 6:07.1 
83 MacCrone 6:11.1 
76 Cave 6:11.9 
85 Henry 6:13.5 
82 Greer 6:14.3 
78 Donnelly 6:16.4 
91 Rokland 6:18.6 
84 Taylor 6:19.7 

SS 4 Pundershaw 2
Fastest speed 67.70 mph

Length 9.27 miles
No. Driver Time

79 Fisher 8:13.2 
81 Korhonen 8:13.5 
83 MacCrone 8:17.5 
85 Henry 8:21.5 
77 Pryce 8:23.7 
76 Cave 8:24.3 

78= Donnelly 8:27.2 
82= Greer 8:27.2 
87 Black 8:39.3 
88 McGonigle 8:41.0 

SS 5 Archy's Rigg 2
Fastest speed 62.70 mph

Length 8.75 miles
No. Driver Time

81 Korhonen 8:22.0 
82 Greer 8:26.2 
76 Cave 8:28.9 
78 Donnelly 8:32.8 
91 Rokland 8:50.6 
86 Cumiskey 8:57.0 
84 Taylor 8:57.4 
90 Grint 8:59.4 
96 Pearson 9:00.7 
92 Olsson 9:03.2 

SS 6 The Shanks 2
Fastest speed 64.20 mph

Length 6.29 miles
No. Driver Time

79 Fisher 5:52.5 
81 Korhonen 5:54.3 
76 Cave 5:59.0 
77 Pryce 6:01.1 
78 Donnelly 6:03.1 
83 MacCrone 6:04.0 
85 Henry 6:06.4 
82 Greer 6:07.0 
84 Taylor 6:17.6 
91 Rokland 6:18.6 

SS 7 Newcastleton 1
Fastest speed 60.90 mph

Length 4.79 miles
No. Driver Time

79 Fisher 4:43.0 
76 Cave 4:44.4 
81 Korhonen 4:46.5 
83 MacCrone 4:49.6 
77 Pryce 4:50.4 
82 Greer 4:57.1 
78 Donnelly 5:01.6 
93 Kenna 5:04.3 
92 Olsson 5:04.7 
98 Armstrong 5:05.6 

SS 8 Glen Dhu 1
Fastest speed 61.40 mph

Length 9.66 miles
No. Driver Time

79 Fisher 9:26.4 
83 MacCrone 9:32.4 
81 Korhonen 9:32.9 
76 Cave 9:37.1 
77 Pryce 9:46.9 
93 Kenna 10:06.5 
82 Greer 10:07.8 
98 Armstrong 10:11.0 
92 Olsson 10:11.6 
84 Taylor 10:12.5 

SS 9 Newcastleton 2
Fastest speed 62.30 mph

Length 4.79 miles
No. Driver Time

79 Fisher 4:36.7 
83 MacCrone 4:37.4 
76 Cave 4:41.7 
77 Pryce 4:44.3 
81 Korhonen 4:44.6 
93 Kenna 4:48.5 
82 Greer 4:49.7 
88 McGonigle 4:49.8 
84 Taylor 4:56.6 
91 Rokland 4:57.6 

SS 10 Glen Dhu 2
Fastest speed 62.00 mph

Length 9.66 miles
No. Driver Time

83 MacCrone 9:21.2 
79 Fisher 9:22.1 
81 Korhonen 9:32.1 
77 Pryce 9:33.9 
76 Cave 9:41.1 
88 McGonigle 9:46.2 
93 Kenna 9:53.5 
82 Greer 9:56.8 
91 Rokland 9:57.9 
96 Pearson 10:00.0 
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module A -  MSA BRC
4th & 5th May 2013

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Pundershaw 1
Gravel

Length 9.27 miles
No. Driver Total

81 Korhonen 0:08:22.6
79 Fisher 0:08:26.6
76 Cave 0:08:32.7
83 MacCrone 0:08:35.8
77 Pryce 0:08:37.6
78 Donnelly 0:08:43.5
85 Henry 0:08:46.3
82 Greer 0:08:53.4
87 Black 0:08:53.6
91 Rokland 0:08:57.3

SS 2 Archy's Rigg 1
Gravel

Length 8.75 miles
No. Driver Total

81 Korhonen 0:16:54.2
79 Fisher 0:17:04.9
83 MacCrone 0:17:14.9
76 Cave 0:17:18.7
77 Pryce 0:17:22.0
78 Donnelly 0:17:37.3
85 Henry 0:17:43.9
82 Greer 0:17:45.5
91 Rokland 0:17:54.7
87 Black 0:17:59.6

SS 3 The Shanks 1
Gravel

Length 6.29 miles
No. Driver Total

81 Korhonen 0:22:51.8
79 Fisher 0:23:05.1
83 MacCrone 0:23:26.0
77 Pryce 0:23:29.1
76 Cave 0:23:30.6
78 Donnelly 0:23:53.7
85 Henry 0:23:57.4
82 Greer 0:23:59.8
91 Rokland 0:24:13.3
84 Taylor 0:24:21.9

SS 4 Pundershaw 2
Gravel

Length 9.27 miles
No. Driver Total

81 Korhonen 0:31:05.3
79 Fisher 0:31:18.3
83 MacCrone 0:31:43.5
77 Pryce 0:31:52.8
76 Cave 0:31:54.9
85 Henry 0:32:18.9
78 Donnelly 0:32:20.9
82 Greer 0:32:27.0
84 Taylor 0:33:04.4
91 Rokland 0:33:10.7

SS 5 Archy's Rigg 2
Gravel

Length 8.75 miles
No. Driver Total

81 Korhonen 0:39:27.3
76 Cave 0:40:23.8
79 Fisher 0:40:39.5
82 Greer 0:40:53.2
78 Donnelly 0:40:53.7
91 Rokland 0:42:01.3
84 Taylor 0:42:01.8
86 Cumiskey 0:42:28.2
85 Henry 0:42:52.1
90 Grint 0:43:03.4

SS 6 The Shanks 2
Gravel

Length 6.29 miles
No. Driver Total

81 Korhonen 0:45:21.6
76 Cave 0:46:22.8
79 Fisher 0:46:32.0
78 Donnelly 0:46:56.8
82 Greer 0:47:00.2
84 Taylor 0:48:19.4
91 Rokland 0:48:19.9
86 Cumiskey 0:48:48.7
85 Henry 0:48:58.5
90 Grint 0:49:29.2

SS 7 Newcastleton 1
Gravel

Length 4.79 miles
No. Driver Total

81 Korhonen 0:50:08.1
76 Cave 0:51:07.2
79 Fisher 0:51:15.0
82 Greer 0:51:57.3
78 Donnelly 0:51:58.4
91 Rokland 0:53:28.1
84 Taylor 0:53:35.3
96 Pearson 0:54:43.7
83 MacCrone 0:54:46.2
90 Grint 0:54:53.3

SS 8 Glen Dhu 1
Gravel

Length 9.66 miles
No. Driver Total

81 Korhonen 0:59:41.0
79 Fisher 1:00:41.4
76 Cave 1:00:44.3
82 Greer 1:02:05.1
91 Rokland 1:03:43.6
84 Taylor 1:03:47.8
83 MacCrone 1:04:18.6
96 Pearson 1:04:57.5
98 Armstrong 1:05:57.9
93 Kenna 1:05:58.1

SS 9 Newcastleton 2
Gravel

Length 4.79 miles
No. Driver Total

81 Korhonen 1:04:25.6
79 Fisher 1:05:18.1
76 Cave 1:05:26.0
82 Greer 1:06:54.8
91 Rokland 1:08:41.2
84 Taylor 1:08:44.4
83 MacCrone 1:08:56.0
96 Pearson 1:09:56.6
93 Kenna 1:10:46.6
88 McGonigle 1:11:01.0

SS 10 Glen Dhu 2
Gravel

Length 9.66 miles
No. Driver Total

81 Korhonen 1:13:57.7
79 Fisher 1:14:40.2
76 Cave 1:15:07.1
82 Greer 1:16:51.6
83 MacCrone 1:18:17.2
91 Rokland 1:18:39.1
84 Taylor 1:18:46.6
96 Pearson 1:19:56.6
93 Kenna 1:20:40.1
88 McGonigle 1:20:47.2
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module A -  MSA BRC
4th & 5th May 2013

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

79 Alastair FISHER 5 4 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
81 Jukka KORHONEN 4 2 3 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
83 John MACCRONE 1 2 2 3 - 1 - - - - - - - - -
76 Tom CAVE - 1 4 1 3 1 - - - - - - - - -
82 Jonathan GREER - 1 - - - 2 4 3 - - - - - - -
77 Osian PRYCE - - 1 4 4 - - - - - - - - - -
78 Mark DONNELLY - - - 1 1 1 3 1 - - - - - - -
85 Desi HENRY - - - 1 - 1 2 - 1 - - - - - -
91 Steve ROKLAND - - - - 1 - - 1 2 3 - - 2 - 1
93 Daniel Mc KENNA - - - - - 2 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 2
88 Joseph McGONIGLE - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 5 - - -
86 Brendan CUMISKEY - - - - - 1 - - - - 3 - 1 1 -
84 Peter TAYLOR - - - - - - 1 - 2 3 2 1 - 1 -
98 Jon ARMSTRONG - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 3 -
90 James GRINT - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 2 1
92 Mattias OLSSON - - - - - - - - 2 1 - 1 - - -
87 Callum BLACK - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - 1 - -
96 Garry PEARSON - - - - - - - - 1 1 3 - 1 - -
94 Alex PARPOTTAS - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 4

102 David CARNEY - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1
99 Chris INGRAM - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1

100 James FORD - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - -
101 Timothy CATHCART - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module A -  MSA BRC
4th & 5th May 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

81 81 81 79 81 79 79 79 79 831
79 79 79 81 82 81 76 83 83 792
76 83 77 83 76 76 81 81 76 813
83 77 83 85 78 77 83 76 77 774
77 76 76 77 91 78 77 77 81 765
78 82 85 76 86 83 82 93 93 886
85 78 82 78= 84 85 78 82 82 937
82 91 78 82= 90 82 93 98 88 828
87 85 91 87 96 84 92 92 84 919
91 84 84 88 92 91 98 84 91 9610
84 87 86= 86 94 86 96 96 96 8411
88 88 93= 84 99 88 88 88 102 9212
98 86 87= 93 100 96 91 91 100 10213
86 90 99= 98 79 98 84 102 90 9814
93 99 102 91 93= 94 94 94 94 9015

90= 102 88 96 101= 90 101 100 92 9416
99= 96 96 90 98 93 90 103 98 10017
102 94 90 99 103 87 100 104 103 10318
96 100 94 94 85 99 102 90 104 10419
92 101 98 100 104 92 10320
94 98 101 101 88 101 10421

100 93 92 103 105 103 10522
101 103 100 104 87 104 8523
103 104 103 92 83 10524
104 92 104 105 77 100=25
105 105 105 102 102 102=26

Issued at 14:30 on 05 May 2013 10 Results by TCS/N.E.Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Pirelli Richard Burns Foundation Rally - Module A -  MSA BRC
4th & 5th May 2013

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 811
79 79 79 79 76 76 76 79 79 792
76 83 83 83 79 79 79 76 76 763
83 76 77 77 82 78 82 82 82 824
77 77 76 76 78 82 78 91 91 835
78 78 78 85 91 84 91 84 84 916
85 85 85 78 84 91 84 83 83 847
82 82 82 82 86 86 96 96 96 968
87 91 91 84 85 85 83 98 93 939
91 87 84 91 90 90 90 93 88 8810
84 84 87 87 99 96 85 94 94 9811
88 88 88 88 96 83 94 88 98 9412
98 86 86 86 94 94 98 77 77 7713
86 90 99 90 83 98 93 90 90 9014
93 99 90 99 98 93 88 92 92 9215

90= 102 102 96 93 88 101 103 103 10316
99= 96 96 98 88 87 77 104 104 10417
102 94 94 93 100 101 92 100 100 10018
96 98 98 94 87 77 103 102 102 10219
92 93 93 100 101 92 10420
94 100 101 101 77 103 10021

100 101 100 103 103 104 10522
101 103 103 104 92 100 10223
103 104 92 92 104 10524
104 92 104 102 105 10225
105 105 105 105 10226
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